GOVERNMENT OF N.C.T. OF DELHI

DIRECTORATE OF AUDIT

(Administration Branch)

04th Level, 'C'-Wing, Delhl Sachivalaya, New Delhi.

No. F.9(1)/DOA/Estt./2015/dcaaudit/ 66% 6 - 8%

Dated: 21.09.2015

<u>ORDER</u>

Consequent upon her posting as <u>VAT Inspector</u> in Department of Trade & Taxes vide Joint Secretary (Services) order No. 92 dated 16.09.2015, issued in partial modification of Pr. Secretary (Services) Order No. 470 dated 01.09.2015, **Ms. Shashi Aggarwal, Grade-II(DASS)/Head Clerk (DOB: 01.04.1958)**, is hereby relieved of her duties from this department <u>w.e.f. 21.09.2015</u> (<u>A/N</u>) with the direction to report to the Commissioner, Department of Trade & Taxes, Govt. of NCT of Delhi for further duties.

This issues with the prior approval of the Competent Authority.

(H.R. NAUGAIN) ACCOUNTS OFFICER (ADMN.) TEL. No: 2339-2280

No. F.9(1)/DOA/Estt./2015/dcaaudit/ 16 8 0 - 48

Dated: 21.09.2015

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- The Joint Secretary (Services), Services Department (Branch-II), Govt. of N.C.T. of Delhi, 5th Level, 'A'-Wing, Delhi Sectt., New Delhi.
- 2. The Commissioner, Department of Trade & Taxes, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Vyapar Bhawan, I.T.O. New Delhi.
- 3. Sr.AO(Audit), Internal Audit Branch, Dte. of Audit, Delhi Sectt.
- 4. PAO-X, 02nd Level, 'C'-Wing, Delhi Sectt., New Delhi.
- 5. DDO, Dte. of Audit, Govt. of N.C.T. of Delhi, Delhi Sectt., New Delhi.
- 6. AAO (Website), Dte. of Audit.
 - 7. Ms. Shashi Aggarwal, Grade-II(DASS)/Head Clerk.
 - 8. Personal file of the official concerned.
 - 9. Guard File.

(H.R. NAUGAIN) ACCOUNTS OFFICER (ADMN.) TEL. No: 2339-2280